3900

Art.

Insurance—Cont'd:

Rebating and discriminations pro-
hibited .. ............. ... ... 484

Receiver—Appointment’ for domes-
tic company; rehabilitation. 48a

Reciprocal Exchanges and Inter-
Insurers:

Agents—license ................ 48a
Assets—impairment of ......... 484
Attorney to file declaration..... 484
Certificate of authority......... 484
Contracts—domestic corporations
may exchange ............. 48a
Exemptions; execution ...... 48a
Declaration—attorney to file.... 48a
Examinations .................. 484
Fees ... 484
Liability—limit of ............. 484
Licenses—agents ............... 484
Penalties ...................... 48A
Process—service of ......... .. 484
Reports ...l 484
Reserves .........coiiiiiiiian. 484
TAXES « oottt e 484

Rehabilitation of domestic com-
PADIES ..o 484

Reserves—Investment of _...... .. 484

Rules and regulations............ 484

Surety, Casualty, Liability and
Compensation Insurance:

Bonds, surety—authorized ...... 484
Capital stock—Impairment of.. 48a
Corporate fiduciary not to act as
surety ........iiioiiiaa.. 484
Foreign companies—revocation of
license .........covieenn. . 484
Licenses—revocation ........... 484
Premium reserve .............. 484
Requirements .................. 484
Reserve; impairment of assets.. 48a
Reserves ........... .. ... 484
Surplus requirements .......... 48a
Taxes and fees; agents; licenses. 48a

Tax on premiums............... 48a

Insurance Against Accidents:

(See Workmen’s Compensation.)

Insurance Agents:

Embezzlement by ...._........... 27

Insurance Broker:

(See under Insurance.)

Insurance Commissioner:

(See Insurance.)

Workmen'’s compensation, com-
penies authorized to issue
policies for, to be licensed and
rates approved by.......... 101

Insurance Companies:

(See Insurance; Taxes; Workmen's
Compensation; and Crimes
and Punishments—Insurance
Company.)

Interest:

(See Interest and Usury; Loans—
Petty; Taxes; Usury; Comp-
troller.)

Accounting for, by guardian...... 93

Chargeable on loans by corporations 23

InDEX

Sec.

45
53-65

178
174
171
177

176
169,170
171
175
178
173
178
179
172
175
174
178

53-65
25
11

137
146

140

145

145

141

138

174
141-144
138

178

39

141

186
151

Interest—Cont'd:

Claims against decedents, when to
cease
Disqualification to testify on ac-
count of, removed..........

May be proven................
Effect on hmitations.............

Judgments to bear............. ...

Of justices of the peace, to bear.
Mortgages; covenant to pay taxes,

etc, on ....._.............
Interest notes; how owner de-
termined; effect of release

of mortgage

Payable to depositors in savings

institutions ................
Petty loans ......................
Public debt, interest on. (See

Debt—Public.)
Sales, recovery of, in.............
Securities of guarantee funds of
corporations, interest on....
State debt, payment of by trea-
surer’s agent
State debt, payment of in Europe. .

Interest and Usury:

(See Interest; Licenses—Brokers;
Usury; Assignments—Wages
or Salary.)

Interest, legal rate of............

Usury :

No cause of action after settle-

ment ...
Penalty for ....................
Plea of, not available against

bona fide holder for value of
bond, bill or promissory note.
Plea of ; substance of ............
What loans are usurious

Intergovernmental Co-operation.

Interlocutory:

(S8ee Appeals and Errors—Equity
Courts.)

Decrees: (See Equity.)

Judgments: (See Courts—Judg-
ments.)

Extension of

Orders. (See Orders.)
Proceedings: Motion for judgment
or order on admissions of
facts pending

Interment:

(See Vital Statistics;
Health.)
Permits for
Prior to record of death; penalty..

Undertakers;

Interment of Soldiers:

(See Soldiers, etc.):

Internal Improvements:

Laws authorizing county to contract
debt in construction of......
‘Works of. (See Treasurer).........

Internal Revenue Stamps:
(See Conveyances )

Art. Sec.
93 107
35 1
35 9
57 3
75 94
26 17
52 39
66 5
66 26
11 44
58a 21
83 88
23 140
95 17
95 10
49 1
49 6
49 4
49 2
49 5
49 3
40 14-25
75 94
26 24
43 16,19
43 27
76 7
95 9



