	Art.	Sec.	1	Art.	Sec.
Insurance—Cont'd:			Interest—Cont'd:		
Rebating and discriminations pro-	48a	45	Claims against decedents, when to cease	93	107
Receiver—Appointment for domes-			Disqualification to testify on ac-	90	101
tic company; rehabilitation.	48a	53–65	count of, removed		1
Reciprocal Exchanges and Inter- Insurers:			May be proven Effect on limitations		9
Agents—license	48A	178	Judgments to bear	∫75	94
Assets—impairment of	48A 48A	174 171	Of justices of the peace, to bear.	$\frac{126}{52}$	17 39
Certificate of authority	48a	177	Mortgages; covenant to pay taxes,		
Contracts—domestic corporations may exchange	48a	176	etc., on	66	5
Exemptions; execution	48A	169, 170	termined; effect of release		
Declaration—attorney to file	48A	171	of mortgage	66	26
Examinations	48a 48a	175 178	Payable to depositors in savings institutions		44
Liability—limit of	48A	173	Petty loans	58a	21
Licenses—agents	48a 48a	$\frac{178}{179}$	Public debt, interest on. (See Debt—Public.)		
Process—service of	48a	172	Sales, recovery of, in	83	88
Reports	48a 48a	175 174	Securities of guarantee funds of corporations, interest on	23	140
Taxes	48A	178	State debt, payment of by trea-		140
Rehabilitation of domestic com-	40.	FD 05	surer's agent	95	17
panies	48a 48a	$\begin{array}{c} 53-65 \\ 25 \end{array}$	State debt, payment of in Europe	95	10
Rules and regulations	48a	11	Interest and Usury:		
Surety, Casualty, Liability and Compensation Insurance:			(See Interest; Licenses—Brokers; Usury; Assignments—Wages		
Bonds, surety—authorized	48a	137	or Salary.)		
Capital stock—Impairment of	48a	146	Interest, legal rate of	49	1
Corporate fiduciary not to act as surety	48a	140	No cause of action after settle-		
Foreign companies—revocation of	40.	1.15	ment	49	6
license	48A 48A	$145 \\ 145$	Penalty forPlea of, not available against	49	4
Premium reserve	48a	141	bona fide holder for value of		
Requirements	48a 48a	$\frac{138}{174}$	bond, bill or promissory note. Plea of; substance of	49 49	2 5
Reserves	48_{A}	141-144	What loans are usurious	49	3
Surplus requirements	48a 48a	138 178	Intergovernmental Co-operation.	40	14–25
Tax on premiums	48A	39	Interlocutory:	10	
Insurance Against Accidents:			(See Appeals and Errors—Equity		
(See Workmen's Compensation.)			Courts.)		
Insurance Agents:			Decrees: (See Equity.) Judgments: (See Courts—Judg-		
Embezzlement by	27	141	ments.)		,
Insurance Broker:			Extension of	7 5	94
(See under Insurance.)			Proceedings: Motion for judgment		
Insurance Commissioner:			or order on admissions of facts pending	26	24
(See Insurance.)		,	lacts pending	20	24
Workmen's compensation, com- panies authorized to issue			Interment:		
policies for, to be licensed and			(See Vital Statistics; Undertakers; Health.)		
rates approved by	101	30	Permits for	43	16, 19
Insurance Companies:			Prior to record of death; penalty	43	27
(See Insurance; Taxes; Workmen's			Interment of Soldiers:		
Compensation; and Crimes and Punishments—Insurance			(See Soldiers, etc.):		
Company.)			Internal Improvements:		
Interest:			Laws authorizing county to contract		
(See Interest and Usury; Loans-			debt in construction of Works of. (See Treasurer)		7 9
Petty; Taxes; Usury; Comptroller.)			WOLKS OI. (Dee Tleasurer)	JU	b
Accounting for, by guardian	93	186	Internal Revenue Stamps:		
Chargeable on loans by corporations	23	151	(See Conveyances)		